



National Conclave of Grady Graduate Nurses, Inc.



Cheryl Freeman, Conclave National President

April 18, 2023

Hello Conclave Members:

It is another year that we are alive, available to converse with each other, and make a difference in the lives of others. This is your "NOTICE OF CONCLAVE BIENNIAL MEETING." The Twenty-Six Biennial Conclave of the National Conclave of Grady Graduate Nurses, Inc. will be a virtual meeting and will be held via Zoom Video Conference. The Board of Directors met and decided that due to the Covid 19 Pandemic, our biennial meeting would be virtual for our protection. The dates for the conclave are Friday August 18 and Saturday August 19, 2023. **PLEASE SAVE THOSE DATES.**

This will be the 50th year the Conclave has existed. The theme is "The Grady Nurses' Conclave Celebrating 50 Years of Courage, Challenge and Change." The procedure for conclave participation will be the same as the twenty-fifth conclave. If you need additional training, please let us know. You will receive a link to the Zoom Conference after you register for the conclave.

There will be no fee for the conclave, however, we are soliciting ads and patrons from members and friends to be included in our Souvenir Program Book. The book will also include information covering the fifty (50) years of the conclave. All members will receive a copy of the book. Please share the Ad Form and Letter with other Grady Nurses, community agencies and business you know and ask them to become a part of this celebration by purchasing an ad or becoming a patron.

 $\alpha \wedge \alpha$

During the meeting, we will be submitting the results of the Special Task Force on the **sustainability and continuation of the National Conclave of Grady Graduate Nurses.** Please join us and become a part of this important discussion.

Conclave dues of \$50 are due. Members who are 80 years or older shall pay \$37.50. Send to: National Conclave of Grady Graduate Nurses, Inc., PO Box 160263, Atlanta GA 30316.

I am excited as I look forward to seeing you on Zoom.

Cheryl Freeman	Zola Jones
Cheryl Freeman, National President	Zola Jones, Conclave Committee Chai